RESOLUTION NO. 3-05-17-2019

ATHENS STATE UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR INTERIM PRESIDENT

—_—

WHEREAS, Dr. Ron Ingle was appointed to serve as Interim President of Athens State
University from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ingle has agreed to remain at the University until the new President assumes
the duties of the President; and

WHEREAS, the Board approves the extension of Dr. Ingle’s contract through July 31, 2019;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Athens State University Board of Trustees that Dr.

Ron Ingle’s contract for services is extended through July 31, 2019.

ADOPTED, RESOLVED/AND APPROVED, this the 17* day of May, 2019.

Y/ = | 3// 7/ Aira

Ronm( (jhromster Chair Pro Tmnpou. Athens State University Bé)ald ;/f Trustees
Macke ! auldm Vice Chair Pro Tempore, Athens State University Board of Trustees

(Jockio oo b/ 51i7/)9

Jackie Gooch, Secretary, Athens State University Board of Trustees




